
平成２６年度学生定期健康診断日程表(本郷支所) 

Schedule for The Annual Health checkup(Hongo Branch) 

 

場所：保健センター（第 2 本部棟 2 階） 

１．健診Ⅰ：対象者 平成 26 年 4 月入進学大学院生・研究生(附置研究所除く) 

Part I : Graduate Student (& Research Student) entered the University of Tokyo in April 2014 

月  日 午前(9:15～11:45AM) 午後(1:30～:00PM) 

5 月 27 日(火) May 27(Tuesday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

5 月 28 日(水) May 28 (Wednesday) 男子 Male 

5 月 29 日(木) May 29 (Thursday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

6 月 2 日(月) June 2 (Monday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

6 月 3 日(火) June 3 (Tuesday) 男子 Male 

 
6 月 4 日(水) June 4(Wednesday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

6 月 5 日(木) June 5(Thursday) 男子 Male 

 

２．健診Ⅱ：対象者 ２年次以降の本研究科大学院生・研究生 

Part II : Graduate student(& Research Student / Undergraduate student) who entered 

            University of Tokyo before April, 2013 

月  日 午前(9:15～11:45AM) 午後(1:30～4:00PM) 

4 月 23 日(水) April 23(Wednesday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

4 月 24 日(木) April 24(Thursday) 男子 Male 

4 月 25 日(金) April 25(Friday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

5 月 7 日(水) May 7(Wednesday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

5 月 8 日(木) May 8(Thursday) 男子 Male 

5 月 9 日(金) May 9(Friday) 男子 Male 

5 月 12 日(月) May 12(Monday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

5 月 13 日(火) May 13(Tuesday) 男子 Male 

5 月 14 日(水) May 14(Wednesday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

5 月 15 日(木) May 15(Thursday) 男子 Male 

5 月 20 日(火) May 20(Tuesday) 男子 Male 女子 Female 

5 月 21 日(水) May 21(Wednesday) 男子 Male 

5 月 22 日(木) May 22(Thursday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

5 月 23 日(金) May 23(Friday) 女子 Female 男子 Male 

5 月 26 日(月) May 26(Monday) 男子 Male 

 
 

 

健診日程・時間は、変更の場合もあります。 

受診する前に保健センターHP ・掲示物で確認してください。 



★注意事項 

 

(1)    本郷地区では平成 26 年度より予約制を導入します。必ず事前に受診予約をとってから会場      

   にお越しください。予約に関する詳細は、（http://www.hc.u-tokyo.ac.jp）をご参照ください。             

予約は 4 月 9 日(水)午前 10 時より開始いたします。 
  The medical checkups will be conducted as follows. If you wish to take your medical checkup on 

Hongo Campus pre-resistration through the Health Service Center website is required. For more 

details, please refer the following notice(http://www.hc.u-tokyo.ac.jp) The registration websaite 
will be available from 10am on Wednesday, 9 April.   

(2)  健診Ⅰ日程、健診Ⅱ日程で対象学年が異なりますので、いずれを受診すべきか各自確認のこと。 

  Confirm which schedule you should have a checkup in because the eligible people are different 

between Part I and Part II. 

 

(3)  例年健康診断後半は大変混み合います。早めの受診を心がけてください。 

  It is very crowded every year the latter half of a health checkup. Please keep early consultation in 

mind. 

  
 

(4)  受診の際には、必ず学生証を持参してください。 

  The student ID card is required  

(5)  上記期間以外に健康診断は実施していません。但し、留学等のやむを得ない事情で全期間中受診

できない者は、事前に健康管理室(03-5841-2580)に申し出てください。 

  You should contact the Health Service Center (03-5841-2580), if you cannot take the health 

checkup on the listed dates due to unexpected reasons, such as hospitalization or trip to a foreign 

country. 

 

(6)  上記健康診断期間中に受診しない者には来年度定期健康診断受診後まで健康診断証明書は発行

できません。(他の医療機関にて健康診断実施、証明書発行する場合は相当高額になります。) 

  Those who do not take it during the above-mentioned medical checkup will not be able to publish 

a medical checkup certificate until after regular health checkup next year. 

 (7)  健康診断証明書は健康診断受診後、３週間後から発行します。 

  The medical checkup certificate can be issued 3 weeks after consultation. 

(8)  健康診断当日は X 線撮影などに適した身軽な服装で来所して下さい。(特に女子は薄手で無地の

Ｔシャツを着用するか持参してください。ボタン・金具・ビーズ・プラスチック等のついたもの

はＸ線撮影時に脱衣する必要があります。また、健診 I 日程を受診する者は心電図検査を施行す

るのでストッキングは避けてください。) 

  Since X-ray examination will be undergone, it is advisable that women wear thin plain-colored T-

shirt without buttons and metal fittings. 

      

 

  保健センター(本郷支所)健康管理室 電話：03-5841-2580 

   
  Health Service Center(Hongo Branch) tel:03-5841-2580 



 


